
At March 31 各3月31日時点　

Gas Sales Volume (Million m3) ガス販売量（百万m3）

Residential 家庭用

Industrial 工業用

Commercial 商業用

Other (Public and Medical) その他（公用及び医療用）

Wholesale 卸供給

Total 合計

Number of Gas Customers (Thousands) お客さま件数（千件）

Residential 家庭用

Industrial 工業用

Commercial 商業用

Other (Public and Medical) その他（公用及び医療用）

Total 合計

Large-volume Gas Demand 大口需要動向

Gas Sales Volume for Large-volume Customers (Million m3) 販売量（百万m3）

Percentage of Total Gas Sales Volume 占有率

Number of Customers 期末件数

● Megajoules (MJ) are used as the unit consumption, calculated on the basis of 46.047MJ per cubic meter.
熱量として、メガジュール（MJ）を用いており、次ページ以降も含め1m3=46.047MJで換算します。
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GAS DEMAND DATA ガス需要データ
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1995

2,779
2,084
1,225

438
564

7,090

1996

2,933
2,263
1,298

469
661

7,624

1997

2,946
2,368
1,338

484
717

7,853

1998

2,903
2,438
1,387

517
750

7,995

1999

2,953
2,386
1,454

565
800

8,158

2000

2,994
2,431
1,517

627
849

8,418

2001

3,120
2,538
1,593

687
933

8,872

2002

3,073
2,912
1,593

691
951

9,219

2004

3,244
4,166
1,800

805
1,196

11,211

2005

3,265
4,139
1,915

868
1,303

11,490

2006

3,300
4,277
1,943

883
1,383

11,786

2007

3,331
4,587
1,983

906
1,447

12,254

2008

3,361
4,742
2,022

929
1,484

12,538

2009

3,390
4,807
2,062

955
1,548

12,762
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Estimated  計画値 

Gas Sales Volume (Results and Forecasts) (Million m3)

ガス販売量（実績と見通し）（百万m3）

■■ Residential 家庭用 ■■ Industrial  工業用　■■ Commercial  商業用 ■■ Other その他 ■■ Wholesale 卸供給
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Number of Customers (Thousands)

お客さま件数（千件）

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

0

200

400

600

’95 ’96 ’97 ’98 ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02 ’03 ’04 ’05 ’06 ’07 ’08 ’09
Estimated  計画値　 

Gas Sales Volume for Large-volume Customers (Million m3)

大口お客さま向け販売量（百万m3）
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Monthly Gas Sales for Fiscal 2003 (Nonconsolidated) (Million m3)

月次販売量（2003年度単独実績）（百万m3）

Number of Large-volume Customers (Thousands)

大口お客さま件数（千件）
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■ ■

■ Residential 家庭用 ■ Industrial  工業用　■ Commercial  商業用・その他　■ Wholesale 卸供給

● Large-volume supply (annual consumption of 2 million m3 or more) was deregulated in March 1995. In November 1999, this was expanded to include consumption of 
1 million m3 or more per year, and in April 2004, to include consumption of 500,000 m3 or more. Estimates for the years ending March 31, 2005 and after are based on the
current standard (consumption of 500,000 m3 or more per year).
1995年3月より年間ガス消費量200万m3以上のお客さまが大口需要として自由化されました。さらに1999年11月より100万m3以上、2004年4月より50万m3以上に対象
が拡大されました。なお、2005年3月期以降の見通しは、現行の基準（年間ガス消費量50万m3以上）に基づいて想定したものです。

Estimated  計画値


